

The following briefing papers were all provided to the Minister of Transport by Te Manatū Waka Ministry of Transport during May 2022. If you would like to request copies of any of these under the Official Information Act, please email ocu@transport.govt.nz. Please note that 12 titles of briefing papers provided during this period have been withheld in full.

#	Primary Minister/s	Reference Number/s	Date Received	Title of Paper
1	Wood	OC220282	3/05/2022	Early actions to progress the trial of the equity-orientated vehicle scrappage scheme
2	Wood	OC220348	4/05/2022	Meeting with Mitsu representatives - 5 May 2022
3	Wood	OC220326	4/05/2022	Proactive release of Cabinet material - Taking Action on Fuel Prices
4	Wood	OC220347	4/05/2022	Auckland Light Rail Board - Updated paperwork for Cabinet's Appointments and Honours Committee
5	Wood	OC220352	4/05/2022	Meeting with the Maritime New Zealand Chair and Chief Executive - 10 May 2022 - Briefing
6	Wood	OC220340	5/05/2022	Additional information requested in relation to the assistance for the trial vehicle scrappage scheme
7	Wood	OC220351	5/05/2022	International Maritime Organisation- New Zealand position on an equitable transition proposal
8	Wood	OC220345	5/05/2022	Independent reviews of civil aviation regulatory decisions
9	Wood	OC220318	5/05/2022	Release of Te Manatū Waka Ministry of Transport's Long-Term Insights Briefing
10	Wood	OC220206	6/05/2022	Parking Offences and Penalties Review
11	Wood	OC220337	9/05/2022	Air Navigation System Review - panel appointment
12	Wood	OC220371	9/05/2022	2021 New Zealand Search and Rescue (NZSAR) Awards
13	Wood Robertson	OC220269	9/05/2022	City Rail Link Limited - Confirmation of director fees for 2022/23
14	Wood	OC220376	10/05/2022	Issuing a Government Road Safety Strategy under the Land Transport Rule- Setting of Speed Limits 2022
15	Wood Mahuta	OC220236	10/05/2022	New Zealand and Timor-Leste- Signing an Air Services Agreement
16	Wood	OC220375	11/05/2022	Estimates Examination 2022/23 Standard Questions Draft Responses
17	Wood Woods cc: Mahuta	OC220316 BRF21/220413 040316	11/05/2022	Hamilton-Waikato Metro Spatial Plan Transport Programme Business Case update
18	Wood	OC220338	12/05/2022	Review of Crown Entities' draft Statements of Performance Expectations for 2022/23

#	Primary Minister	Reference Number	Date Received	Title of Paper
19	Wood Robertson	OC220330	12/05/2022	City Rail Link Limited Statement of Performance Expectations 2022/23 and Statement of Intent 2022-25
20	Wood	OC220379	12/05/2022	Alternative phasing dates for Euro 6/VI
21	Wood	OC220382	16/05/2022	Community Connect- outstanding policy matters
22	Wood	OC220238	18/05/2022	Cabinet Paper - Essential Transport Connectivity - Exit Approach - Speaking Notes
23	Wood	OC220311	18/05/2022	Auckland Transport Alignment Project (ATAP) 2021-24 Funding Considerations
24	Wood Robertson Woods	OC220323 T2022/987 BRF21/220513 24	18/05/2022	Auckland Light Rail Funding and Financing Policy Work Programme
25	Wood Robertson Woods	OC220394 T2022/986 BRF21/220513 33	18/05/2022	Auckland Light Rail - Investing Management System
26	Wood	OC220358	19/05/2022	Follow Up Briefing - Budget Economic and Fiscal Update 2022 - Forecast of National Land Transport Act Fund Revenue
27	Wood	OC220355	20/05/2022	Correspondence from Hyundai on hydrogen and road user charges
28	Wood	OC220333	20/05/2022	Update on the Office of the Auditor General's revised draft report on City Rail Link governance
29	Wood	OC220321	20/05/2022	KiwiRail Delegation Letter for the Ashburton Fairfield Freight Hub project
30	Wood	OC220314	23/05/2022	Tackling Unsafe Speeds - proactive release of Cabinet and associated papers
31	Wood	OC220400	23/05/2022	18 May DEV Committee Speaking points- Sustainable Biofuels Obligation - draft discussion document on regulations
32	Wood	OC220420	24/05/2022	Meeting with Vertus Energy - 26 May 2022
33	Wood	OC220427	25/05/2022	Estimates examination 2022/23 supplementary questionnaire draft response
34	Wood	OC220410	25/05/2022	Air Navigation System Review Panel- Letters of Appointment
35	Wood	OC220425	25/05/2022	Official launch of the Sustainable Car Leasing Programme
36	Wood	OC220281	25/05/2022	The Ministry of Transport's future modelling capability - Project Monty
37	Wood	OC220404	25/05/2022	Attendance at Air New Zealand Board Meeting

#	Primary Minister	Reference Number	Date Received	Title of Paper
38	Wood cc: Williams Faafoi Jackson	OC220396	25/05/2022	Ministerial Oversight Group Meeting 2 June 2022
39	Wood	OC220387	25/05/2022	Proactive Release of Information on New Zealand's Air Transportation Agreement with Mexico, and a Delegation of Authority to the Ministers of Transport and Foreign Affairs
40	Wood	OC220317	25/05/2022	Joint briefing: Taking action on fuel prices-draft Cabinet paper extending the reductions to Petrol Excise Duty, Road User Charges and monitoring arrangements for two months
41	Wood	OC220307	26/05/2022	Taking action on fuel prices - proposed release of briefings and talking points
42	Wood cc: Robertson	OC220390	26/05/2022	Initiating the funding extension process for requests under Section 9(1) of the Land Transport Management Act 2003